#### 503121297 01/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3167905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	3	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION	07/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	201 SPRING STREET
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14325007

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINA MCDONOUGH Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07470-0130002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/NancyMcCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AbInitioCorporation\_AbInitioLLC#page1.tif source=AbInitioCorporation AbInitioLLC#page2.tif source=AbInitioCorporation AbInitioLLC#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034719 FRAME: 0266 503121297

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION" TO "AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

*080792265* 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6733397

DATE: 07-16-08

**PATENT** REEL: 034719 FRAME: 0267

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:56 PM 07/16/2008 FTLED 05:56 PM 07/16/2008 SRV 080792265 - 2467877 FTLE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### CONVERTING

### AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO.

### AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Ab Initio Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Ab Initio Software LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, as an authorized person of the Converting Corporation and the Company, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name of Converting Corporation. The name of the Converting Corporation, both when incorporated and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, was "Ab Initio Software Corporation".
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was incorporated, which jurisdiction has not changed, are as follows:

<u>Date</u> January 4, 1995 Jurisdiction Delaware

3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "Ab Initio Software LLC".

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 034719 FRAME: 0268 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of July  $\underline{n}$ , 2008.

Name:

**Authorized Person** 

2331249.2

Cliff Lasser

**PATENT REEL: 034719 FRAME: 0269** 

**RECORDED: 01/02/2015**